Resolution releasing funds related to Trane All Abilities Park.

AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department had budgeted funds in the Capital Improvement Program for the Trane All Abilities Park;

WHEREAS, the Parks and Recreation Department requests the release of said funds to pay for services related to Trane All Abilities Park;

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Common Council of the City of La Crosse hereby authorizes the release of said funds in the amount of \$769,300 for the Trane All Abilities Park.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that a sum of \$769,300 be appropriated to pay for Architecture and Engineering Services and construction for the Trane All Abilities Park.

\$219,300 TID 15 DONATIONS – LA CROSSE COUNTY CONTRIBUTION \$250,000 TIF 15 2016 CIP #269 – TIF INCREMENT - CITY MATCH \$300.000 TIF 15 2017 CIP #266 – TIF INCREMENT

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the Board of Public Works approve the release of said funds on an as-needed basis.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse that the Director of Parks, Recreation and Forestry Department, City Engineer and Finance Director are hereby authorized to effectuate this resolution.

I, Teri Lehrke, certify that this resolution was duly and officially adopted by the Common Council of the City of La Crosse on September 14, 2017.

Teri Lehrke, City Clerk

City of La Crosse, Wisconsin